GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1123
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2010

INSTITUTIONAL DELIVERIES
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of institutional deliveries for the last three years, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh;

(b) whether the Government has taken steps/proposes to take steps to explore the possibilities of public -private partnerships in reproductive and child health, especially in the pockets where Government alone might not be able to fill the gap; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)
(a) The institutional delivery for the last 3 years state-wise is annexed.

(b) & (c) Under the National Rural Health Mission, Government of India has taken several steps for public private partnership including in the pockets where Government facilities are less such as:

Accreditation of Private Health Facilities for conducting institutional delivery under Demand Promotion Scheme i.e. Janani Suraksha
Yojana (JSY).

Government of India has also developed partnership with professional bodies like Federation of Gynecological Societies of India (FOGSI) in conducting training of MBBS doctors in Emergency obstetric Care including Caesarian Section and with Indian Association of Pediatricians(IAP) for training professionals under Navjaat Shishu Suraksha Karyakram (NSSK).

To involve private partners in providing RCH services, GOI has developed Accreditation Guidelines for Private Health Facilities for providing RCH Services.

States are also implementing different schemes under Public Private Partnership for providing RCH services to the people like Cheeranjeevi Yojana in Gujarat, Janani Sahyogi in Madhya Pradesh, Ayushmati Scheme in West Bengal, Mahatari Express in Chhattisgarh, Janani express in Madhya Pradesh etc.
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